





JEENA SIKHO[®] LIFECARE LIMITED (Formerly known as Jeena Sikho Lifecare Private Limited)

REGD OFFICE: SCO-11, Kalgidhar Enclave, Baltana, Zirakpur, Punjab-140604, 01762-513185 Branch: B-26, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 223, Rohtak Road, New Multan Nagar, Delhi - 110056 CIN NO.: L52601PB2017PLC046545 Email ID.: cs@jeenasikho.com

Ref. No.

Dated

Date: 17-02-2025

To, Listing Compliance Department **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

SYMBOL: JSLL ISIN: INE0J5801011

Sub:Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In terms of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20, Para-A, Part-A, Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the order imposing penalty passed by the office of The Prinicipal Commissioner, CGST, Chandigarh against the Company.

The details of above order as required under regulation 30 of Listing Regulations are given below:

Name of the Authority	Office Of The Prinicipal Commissioner, CGST, Chandigarh.
Nature and details of the Action	Intimation of demand order under Section 74 of the Central
	Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 read with corresponding
	Sections of State Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and Section
	20 of the IGST Act, 2017.
Date of Receipt of Communication	03 rd February, 2025.
from Authority	
Details of violation(s)/	The Company has received demand order under Section 74 of
contravention(s) committed or	the Central Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 read with
alleged to be committed	corresponding Sections of State Goods and Services Tax Act,
	2017 and Section 20 of the IGST Act, 2017 amounting to INR
	2,53,99,416/- and penalty amounting to INR 2,53,99,416/
Impact on financial, operation or	There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation
other activities of the listed entity,	or other activities of the Company due to the intimation of tax
quantifiable in monetary terms to	payable.
the extent possible	pujuoioi
	The Order is currently appealable & will make an assessment
	to exercise our right to appeal.
Explanation(s) for the delay in the	The Company was reviewing the order.
disclosure	

This is for your kind information and record purpose.

Thanks & Regards,

For and on behalf of **Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited**

Manish Grover Managing Director DIN No. 07557886 Date: 17.02.2025